	U.S. PTC			
· ·	12/80156		At	ty. Dkt. No. 063459-0
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	06/15/201	0	U.S. I	DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
(Rev 6-93)	REC 06-23	-2010	SHEET	Pateni and Trademark
,, _,				
To the Director of the United States F			tached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10360	10290	ess of receiving party	(ies):
Koji Tabata				
Kiyoshi Oshima				
Yasuhiro Koga			iss Company, Limite	ed
Kiyoshi Nobuoka		12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome		
Soutarou Kitade		Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8405 JAPAN		
Additional conveying party(ies) attach	ed? NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNM	ENT			
Execution Date:	0.0010			10
June 8, 3, 8, 8, 4. Application number(s) or patent number		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attach	ned? NO
If this is being filed together with a	a new application, the execution		-	une 8, 3, 8, 8, 8, 8, 2010
A. Patent Application Nun	a new application, the execution		eation is: Ju	une 8, 3, 8, 8, 8, 8, 2010
	a new application, the execution nber(s): ned	B. Pat	-	une 8, 3, 8, 8, 8, 8, 2010
A. Patent Application Nun	a new application, the execution hber(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence	B. Pate bers attached? NO	-	
 A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who 	a new application, the execution hber(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence	B. Pate bers attached? NO	ent Number(s):	
 A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who 	a new application, the execution hber(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence	B. Patr bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41):	involved: 1
 A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence ailed:	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check End	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed	involved: 1 \$40.00
 A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 3000 K Street, N.W. 	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence ailed:	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check En- X Authorize	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed d to be charged to credit	involved: 1 \$40.00
 A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence hiled: LLP	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check En- X Authorize	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed d to be charged to credit d to be charged to depos	involved: 1 \$40.00
A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence hiled: LLP	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check End X Authorize Authorize	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed d to be charged to credit d to be charged to depos prmation	involved: 1 \$40.00
A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence hiled: LLP	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check Entry Authorize Authorize 8. Payment Info a. Credit Car	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed d to be charged to credit d to be charged to depose prmation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	involved: 1 \$40.00 t card sit account 8625 11/30/2011
A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence hiled: LLP	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check Entry Authorize Authorize 8. Payment Info a. Credit Car b. Deposit ac	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed d to be charged to credit d to be charged to depose ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count number	involved: 1 \$40.00 t card sit account 8625 11/30/2011 19-0741
A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence ailed: LLP 7-5143	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check End X Authorize Authorize 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carr b. Deposit ac Authorize	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed d to be charged to credit d to be charged to depose prmation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	involved: 1 \$40.00 t card sit account 8625 11/30/2011
A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence ailed: LLP 7-5143	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check Entry Authorize Authorize 8. Payment Info a. Credit Car b. Deposit ac	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed d to be charged to credit d to be charged to depose ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count number	involved: 1 \$40.00 t card sit account 8625 11/30/2011 19-0741
A. Patent Application Num Unassign 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER I 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	a new application, the execution her(s): hed <u>Additional num</u> m correspondence ailed: LLP 7-5143	B. Pate bers attached? NO 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Check End X Authorize Authorize 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carr b. Deposit ac Authorize	ent Number(s): of applications/patents C.F.R. § 3.41): closed d to be charged to credit d to be charged to depose ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count number	involved: 1 \$40.00 t card sit account 8625 11/30/2011 19-0741

Michael D. Kaminski	Mucael D. Kansen	June 15, 2010
Name of person signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ients, and document: 3
	06/16/2010 LNGUYEN1 @	0000083 12801567
	01 FC:8021	40.00 OP

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) Koii TABATA, Kiyoshi OSHIMA, Yasuhiro KOGA, Kiyoshi

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS INVENTOR

ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	NOBUOKA and Soutarou KITAD LIMITED, 12-1, YURAKUCHO I JAPAN		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
INSERT TITLE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, respectively,
	have invented certain new and used WINDOW GLASS FOR VEHICL		GLASS ANTENNA AND
INSERT NAME	(Application No	, filed), and
AND ADDRESS OF	WHEREAS, <u>ASAHI GLAS</u>	S COMPANY, LIMIT	TED
OTHER ASSIGNEE:	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIG	NEE") having a place	of business at: 12-1,
	YURAKUCHO 1-CHOME, CHIY	ODA-KU, TOKYO I	00-8405 JAPAN

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 024580 FRAME: 0206

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I (we) understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent me (us) or my (our) legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to me (us) with respect to this Assignment, I (we) acknowledges the right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Foley & Lardner LLP of 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20007 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Jun, 8. 2010	Kop Jabata
		(Signature of Inventor) Koji TABATA
Date:	2010/Jun/3	Hiyoshi Oshima
	(Signature of Inventor) Kiyoshi OSHIMA	
Date:	Jan . 8. 2010	zasukieo Koga
	(Signature of Inventor) Yasuhiro KOGA	
Date:	Jun 8, 2010	Kiyochi Nobuska
-		(Signature of Inventor) Kiyoshi NOBUOKA
Date:	Jun, 8. 2010	Soutarou Ritade
-		(Signature of Inventor) Soutarou KITADE
		EY & LARDNER LLP K Street, NW, Suite 600

Washington, D.C. 20007

ł

2

PATENT REEL: 024580 FRAME: 0207